

**IN THE COURT OF THE LXXXVI ADDL. CITY CIVIL AND
SESSIONS JUDGE, (CCH-87) COMMERCIAL COURT,
BENGALURU.**

COM.O.S.No.123/2025

PLAINTIFF : UNION BANK OF INDIA

V/s

DEFENDANT : CHIRAJ J

ISSUES

1. Whether the claim of the plaintiff is barred by limitation?
2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the reliefs sought for?
3. What order or decree?

**Place: Bengaluru
Date: 27.09.2025.**

**(SRI.JITHENDRANATH C.S)
LXXXVI Addl. Civil Civil & Session Judge,
(CCH-87) (Commercial Court), Bengaluru**