

DATED: 19.02.2026 PW.1 PRESENT AND OATH IS ADMINISTERED.

EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF:

Today, I have filed my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief and the contents therein are true and correct, it bears my signature.

I have filed following documents in support of my case. They are marked as under:

Ex.P.1	Letter of sanction
Ex.P.2	General term loan agreement
Ex.P.3	Demand promissory note
Ex.P.4	Letter of continuity
Ex.P.5	Letter of general lien and setoff
Ex.P.6 & P.7	Letters of undertaking
Ex.P.7	
Ex.P.8	Term loan agreement
Ex.P.9	Interest agreement
Ex.P.10	Letter of undertaking
Ex.P.11	Office copy of legal notice
Ex.P.12	Postal receipts
Ex.P.13	Unserved postal envelope
Ex.P.13(a)	Notice sent through Ex.P.13
Ex.P.14	PIM report
Ex.P.15	Account statement
Ex.P.16	Certificate under Bankers Book of Evidence Act

(Defendant absent, No representation. Therefore, cross examination nil).

(Typed to my dictation in the open court.)

R O I & A C

**(JITHENDRANATH C.S.)
LXXXVI ACC & SJ, BENGALURU.**