

Com.O.S.123/2025  
PW.1  
Smt.Geetanjali Sahoo

**DATED: 10.03.2026 PW.1 PRESENT AND OATH IS  
ADMINISTERED.**

**CROSS EXAMINATION BY ADVOCATE FOR DEFENDANT:**

(Defendant present. Proxy counsel for the defendant prays time, prayer rejected. Cross examination of PW.1 taken as nil.)

**RE-EXAMINATION:- NIL**

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court.)

**R O I & A C**

**(JITHENDRANATH C.S.)  
LXXXVI ACC & SJ, BENGALURU.**